
 CISCO COLLEGE 

CREDIT BY EXAMINATION – CLEP/AP/IB 

Cisco College recognizes credit by examination for the College Level Examination Program (CLEP), the 
Advance Placement Program (AP) and the International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme (IB). Students 
that score high enough on select exams may receive credit for coursework at Cisco College. Other 
institutions have varying policies on accepting credit by examination so a student wishing to transfer this 
credit to another institution needs to check with that institution regarding their policy. 

Requirements to receive credit; 

 A student must enroll for a semester at Cisco College or have been previously enrolled at Cisco 
College for a semester before credit can be awarded on a transcript. 

 Cisco College must receive an official score report. 
 The student must make a formal request through the Counseling Office to receive credit. 
 Credit may not be awarded for a course the student has previously attempted. 
 Credit by examination will not count towards the residency requirement for a degree. 
 Credit by examination is recorded as credit only and not as a grade. Therefore, it does not count into 

a student’s grade point average. 
 

COLLEGE LEVEL EXAMINATION PROGRAM. 

CLEP Subject Exam Title Cisco Course 
Required 

Score 
Hours 

Awarded 

Financial Accounting ACCT 2301 50 3 

Information Systems & Computer App. BCIS 1305 50 3 

Biology BIOL 1406, 1407 50 8 

Chemistry CHEM 1411 50 4 

Principles of Macroeconomics ECON 2301 50 3 

Principles of Microeconomics ECON 2302 50 3 

College Composition with Modular (requires the 

CLEP administered essay to be graded by Cisco College) 
ENGL 1301 50 & passing essay 3 

English Literature (requires CLEP essay) ENGL 2322, 2323 50 & passing essay 6 

American Literature (requires CLEP essay) ENGL 2326 50 & passing essay 3 

French Language FREN 1411, 1412 
(and FREN 2311, 2312) 

50 
59 

8 
14 

German Language GERM 1411, 1412 
(and GERM 2311)  

50 
60 

8 
11 

American Government GOVT 2305 50 3 

History of the United States I HIST 1301 50 3 

History of the United States II HIST 1302 50 3 

Western Civilization I HIST 2321 50 3 

Western Civilization II HIST 2322 50 3 

College Algebra MATH 1314 50 3 

Precalculus  MATH 2412 50 4 

Calculus MATH 2413 50 4 

Introductory Psychology PSYC 2301 50 3 

Human Growth & Development PSYC 2314 50 3 

Introduction to Sociology SOCI 1301 50 3 

Spanish Language SPAN 1411, 1412 
(and SPAN 2311, 2312) 

50 
63 

8 
14 

 
To take a CLEP exam, contact the testing center at TSTC, McMurry University or Tarleton State University 
 
 



ADVANCED PLACEMENT PROGRAM 

AP Test Title Cisco Course 
Required 

Score 
Hours 

Awarded 

Art History ARTS 1301 3 3 

Biology BIOL 1406, 1407 3 8 

Chemistry CHEM 1411 3 4 

English Language/Composition ENGL 1301 3 3 

English Literature/Composition ENGL 1301, 1302 3 6 

French Language and Culture 
 

FREN 1411, 1412 
FREN 1411, 1412, 2311, 2312 

3 
4 

8 
14 

German Language and Culture 
 

GERM 1411, 1412 
GERM 1411, 1412, 2311 

3 
4 

8 
11 

United States Government and Politics GOVT 2305 3 3 

United States History HIST 1301, 1302 3 6 

World History HIST 2321, 2322 3 6 

Statistics MATH 1342 3 3 

Calculus A/B or B/C MATH 2413 3 4 

Physics B PHYS 1401, 1402 3 8 

Physics C PHYS 2426 3 4 

Spanish Language and Culture SPAN 1411, 1412 
SPAN 1411, 1412, 2311, 2312 

3 
4 

8 
14 

 
INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMME 

IB Test Title Cisco Course 
Required 
Score 

Hours 
Awarded 

Biology (SL, HL) BIOL 1406, 1407 4 8 

Chemistry (SL, HL) CHEM 1411, 1412 4 8 

Economics (SL, HL) ECON 2301, 2302 4 6 

English A1 or A2 (HL) ENGL 2331 4 3 

French A FREN 1411, 1412, 2311, 2312 4 14 

French B FREN 1411, 1412 4 8 

French AB Initio FREN 1411 4 4 

German A, B GERM 1411, 1412 4 8 

German AB Initio GERM 1411 4 4 

History (SL, HL) HIST 2322 4 3 

History of  Americans (HL) HIST 1302, 2322 4 6 

Mathematical (SL) MATH 1314 4 3 

Mathematics (HL) MATH 1314, 1316 4 6 

Mathematics with Further Studies (SL) MATH 1314, 1316 4 6 

Mathematical Methods (SL) MATH 1314 4 3 

Philosophy (SL, HL) PHIL 1301 4 3 

Physics (SL, HL) PHYS 1401, 1402 4 8 

Psychology (HL) PSYC 2301 4 3 

Spanish A SPAN 1411, 1412, 2311, 2312 4 14 

Spanish B SPAN 1411, 1412 4 8 

Spanish AB Initio SPAN 1411 4 4 

For more information contact a Counselor in Abilene at 325-794-4400 or in Cisco at 254-442-5000.  
 

It is the policy of Cisco College to provide equal employment, admission, and educational  
opportunities without regard to race, color, religion, national origin, sex, age, or disability. 
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