### CISCO COLLEGE

### **CREDIT BY EXAMINATION – CLEP/AP/IB**

Cisco College recognizes credit by examination for the College Level Examination Program (CLEP), the Advance Placement Program (AP) and the International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme (IB). Students that score high enough on select exams may receive credit for coursework at Cisco College. Other institutions have varying policies on accepting credit by examination so a student wishing to transfer this credit to another institution needs to check with that institution regarding their policy.

# Requirements to receive credit;

- A student must enroll for a semester at Cisco College or have been previously enrolled at Cisco College for a semester before credit can be awarded on a transcript.
- Cisco College must receive an official score report.
- The student must make a formal request through the Counseling Office to receive credit.
- Credit may not be awarded for a course the student has previously attempted.
- Credit by examination will not count towards the residency requirement for a degree.
- Credit by examination is recorded as credit only and not as a grade. Therefore, it does not count into a student's grade point average.

### COLLEGE LEVEL EXAMINATION PROGRAM.

CLEP Subject Exam Title	Cisco Course	Required <u>Score</u>	Hours <u>Awarded</u>
Financial Accounting	ACCT 2301	50	3
Information Systems & Computer App.	BCIS 1305	50	3
Biology	BIOL 1406, 1407	50	8
Chemistry	CHEM 1411	50	4
Principles of Macroeconomics	ECON 2301	50	3
Principles of Microeconomics	ECON 2302	50	3
College Composition with Modular (requires the CLEP administered essay to be graded by Cisco College)	ENGL 1301	50 & passing essay	3
English Literature (requires CLEP essay)	ENGL 2322, 2323	50 & passing essay	6
American Literature (requires CLEP essay)	ENGL 2326	50 & passing essay	3
French Language	FREN 1411, 1412	50	8
	(and FREN 2311, 2312)	59	14
German Language	GERM 1411, 1412	50	8
	(and GERM 2311)	60	11
American Government	GOVT 2305	50	3
History of the United States I	HIST 1301	50	3
History of the United States II	HIST 1302	50	3
Western Civilization I	HIST 2321	50	3
Western Civilization II	HIST 2322	50	3
College Algebra	MATH 1314	50	3
Precalculus	MATH 2412	50	4
Calculus	MATH 2413	50	4
Introductory Psychology	PSYC 2301	50	3
Human Growth & Development	PSYC 2314	50	3
Introduction to Sociology	SOCI 1301	50	3
Spanish Language	SPAN 1411, 1412 (and SPAN 2311, 2312)	50 63	8 14

To take a CLEP exam, contact the testing center at TSTC, McMurry University or Tarleton State University

# **ADVANCED PLACEMENT PROGRAM**

AP Test Title	Cisco Course	Required Score	Hours Awarded
Art History	ARTS 1301	3	3
Biology	BIOL 1406, 1407	3	8
Chemistry	CHEM 1411	3	4
English Language/Composition	ENGL 1301	3	3
English Literature/Composition	ENGL 1301, 1302	3	6
French Language and Culture	FREN 1411, 1412	3	8
	FREN 1411, 1412, 2311, 2312	4	14
German Language and Culture	GERM 1411, 1412	3	8
	GERM 1411, 1412, 2311	4	11
United States Government and Politics	GOVT 2305	3	3
United States History	HIST 1301, 1302	3	6
World History	HIST 2321, 2322	3	6
Statistics	MATH 1342	3	3
Calculus A/B or B/C	MATH 2413	3	4
Physics B	PHYS 1401, 1402	3	8
Physics C	PHYS 2426	3	4
Spanish Language and Culture	SPAN 1411, 1412	3	8
	SPAN 1411, 1412, 2311, 2312	4	14

## INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMME

INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMME					
IB Test Title	<u>Cisco Course</u>	Required Score	Hours Awarded		
Biology (SL, HL)	BIOL 1406, 1407	4	8		
Chemistry (SL, HL)	CHEM 1411, 1412	4	8		
Economics (SL, HL)	ECON 2301, 2302	4	6		
English A1 or A2 (HL)	ENGL 2331	4	3		
French A	FREN 1411, 1412, 2311, 2312	4	14		
French B	FREN 1411, 1412	4	8		
French AB Initio	FREN 1411	4	4		
German A, B	GERM 1411, 1412	4	8		
German AB Initio	GERM 1411	4	4		
History (SL, HL)	HIST 2322	4	3		
History of Americans (HL)	HIST 1302, 2322	4	6		
Mathematical (SL)	MATH 1314	4	3		
Mathematics (HL)	MATH 1314, 1316	4	6		
Mathematics with Further Studies (SL)	MATH 1314, 1316	4	6		
Mathematical Methods (SL)	MATH 1314	4	3		
Philosophy (SL, HL)	PHIL 1301	4	3		
Physics (SL, HL)	PHYS 1401, 1402	4	8		
Psychology (HL)	PSYC 2301	4	3		
Spanish A	SPAN 1411, 1412, 2311, 2312	4	14		
Spanish B	SPAN 1411, 1412	4	8		
Spanish AB Initio	SPAN 1411	4	4		

For more information contact a Counselor in Abilene at 325-794-4400 or in Cisco at 254-442-5000.

It is the policy of Cisco College to provide equal employment, admission, and educational opportunities without regard to race, color, religion, national origin, sex, age, or disability.